First Name

Last Name

Department

Full Time Faculty 2018 -2019

Comments

Mark
Ziblim
Roderico
Shirley

Stephen

Nicholas

Linda

Rihab

Leonardo

Gabriel
Beverly

Bradford

Carol

Erold

Abate
Abukari
Acevedo
Acquah

Adams

Aieta

Albright

Alzubaidi

Andrade

Aquino
Army Williams

Art

Bailey

Bailey

History

Social Work

Chemical and Physical
Sciences

Communication

English

History

Psychology

Economics and Business
Management

Psychology

Sociology
English

Philosophy

English

Education

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Instructor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

BA, University of New Hampshire
MA, PhD, Boston University

BA, University of Ghana
MSW, PhD, University of Denver

BS, Shepherd University
PhD, Massachusetts Institute of Technology

BA, University of Ghana
MA, PhD, Ohio University, Lancaster

BA, Southwest Missouri State University
MA, PhD, University of Missouri at Columbia

BA, College of the Holy Cross
MA, University of Connecticut
PhD, University of Nebraska

BA, University of Lowell

MA, PhD, University of Connecticut

BA, Al-Mussel University

MA, Kharkiv Engineering and Economic
Institute (Ukraine)

PhD, Kiev Institute of National Economy
(Ukraine)

BA, Centro Universitario de Brasilia, Brazil
MS, Universidade de Brasilia, Brazil

PhD, University of Florida

BA, MA, PhD, State University of New York at
Albany

BA, Providence College

MA, PhD, Miami University of Ohio

BA, Miami University

PhD, Brown University

BA, University of West Indies (Jamaica)
MA, Clark University

PhD, University of Massachusetts

B Ed, University of West Indies (Jamaica)
MA, Clark University

Ed D, University of Massachusetts

2001

2011

2018

2012

1995

2008

1988

2011

2014

2007

2011

1986

2012

2012

Sabbatical,
Spring 2019

Sabbatical,
Spring 2019



Full Time Faculty 2018 -2019

First Name Last Name At WSU

Since

Department

Comments

BS, Miami University

Laura Baker Education Associate Professor M Ed, Ed D, University of Maine 2008
. . Economics and Business BA, MA, University of Nairobi
David Bakuli Management Professor PhD, University of Massachusetts, Amherst 2000
BA, Ahmadu Bello University, Nigeria
Adeyinka Banwo History Assistant Professor MA, Obafemi Awolowo University, Nigeria 2008
PhD, University of llorin, Nigeria
BMus, Oral Roberts University
Felicia Barber Music Assistant Professor  MMus, Mansfield University 2013
PhD, Florida State University
BA, University of Massachusetts
Sandra Berkowitz Education Professor MA, Ohio State University 2003
PhD, University of Minnesota
Patricia Bode Education Assistant Professor BFA, M Ed, PhD, University of 2018
Massachusetts, Amherst
Heidi Bohler Movement Science Associate Professor B, s '_I'exag el Ulrvershy 2010
Ed D, University of Massachusetts
BMus, State University of New York, Fredonia
Andrew Bonacci Music Associate Professor MMus, University of Louisville 1999
DMA, University of Kansas
Computer and Information : BS, MS, Lebanese American University
Steve Bou ghosn Science Assistant Professor PhD, North Dakota University 2013
Geography, Planning and BS, University of Freiburg (Germany)
Carsten Braun Sustainability Professor MS, PhD, University of Denver 2006
. BS, University of Connecticut
Eric Bressler Psychology Professor PhD, McMaster University (Canada) 2005
. BA, MA, University of Tennessee Sabbatical,
Glen Brewster English Professor PhD, Duke University 1996 Spring 2019
Geoaraphy. Planning and AA, Harford Community CollegeBS, MA,
Robert Bristow grapny, 9 Professor Towson State UniversityPhD, Southern lllinois 1989
Sustainability . )
University
" . . BA, Aquinas College
Heather Brown Political Science Assistant Professor MA, PhD, Purdue University 2012
Mary Brown-Bonacci Music Associate Professor ELSIE, LA, SmFeE e ey 2005

DMA, University of Kansas



Full Time Faculty 2018 -2019

At WSU
Since

First Name Last Name

Department

Comments

BA, Bates College

Rebecca Burwell Psychology Professor M Phil, University of Cambridge (UK) 2006
PhD, University of Denver
BS, Slippery Rock University
Paul Cacolice Movement Science Assistant Professor ~MS, University of Massachusetts 2016
MS, PhD, Duquesne University
BA, Mount Holyoke College
Madeleine Cahill Communication Professor MA, PhD, University of Massachusetts, 1995
Ambherst
Ethnic and Gender BA, State University of New York, New Paltz
Heather Zahra Caldwell ; Assistant Professor MA, Howard University 2013
Studies X ) .
MAT, American University
BA, McMaster University (Canada)
Joseph Camilleri Psychology Associate Professor MA, University of Saskatchewan (Canada) 2008
PhD, Queens University (Canada)
James Carabetta Co'mputer and Information Professor BS, M Ed', CAQS, Springfield College 1984
Science Ed D, University of Massachusetts
Maria Carranza Ch.emlcal and Physical Assistant Professor BS, UnlverS|daq del .VaIIe de Guatemala 2016
Sciences PhD, Baylor University
. BA, Brown University
A CEeRy SNl ey MFA, University of Massachusetts, Amherst AN
Economics and Business BBA, Saint Bonaventure University
Robert Chatt Management Assistant Professor  MA, University of Massachusetts, Amherst, 2017
9 MS, Duquesne University
. . . BA, MA, Fu Jen Catholic University (Taiwan)
Brian Chen English Assistant Professor PhD, University of Texas, Arlington 2013
BS, Dongguk University (South Korea)
Byung Jun Cho Criminal Justice Associate Professor MA, State University of New York, Albany 2009
PhD, Indiana University of Pennsylvania
David Christensen Biology Associate Professor 2l Uity eif (¢ zlng 2008
MS, PhD, Washington State University
Economics and Business . BA, University of Augsburg (Germany)
Susanne Chuku Management Associate Professor MA, PhD, Wayne State University 2009
Goopeel Chung Computer and Information Associate Professor BS, Seoul National University (Korea) 2003

Science

MS, PhD, University of North Carolina



Full Time Faculty 2018 —2019

At WSU
Since

First Name Last Name

Department

Comments

BA, Northeastern University

Claudia Ciano-Boyce Psychology Professor MS, Southern lllinois University 1989
Ed D, University of Massachusetts
BA, Trinity College
_r . . MA, University of California at San Diego
Christin Cleaton-Ruiz History Professor PhD, State University of New York at Stony 2006
Brook
BA, Kenyon College
Emily Cole Environmental Science Assistant Professor M Ed, Boston University 2015
PhD, University of Massachusetts, Amherst
Brian Conz Geogr.aphyl, HEing e Associate Professor BA, MS, PhD, University of Massachusetts 2008
Sustainability
- . . BA, College of the Holy Cross
William Cook Criminal Justice Professor M Phil, PhD, City University of New York 1991
BMus, University of Hartford
Peter Coutsouridis Music Associate Professor MMus, Central Washington University 2009
DMA, Eastman School of Music, Rochester
Crocker- . . . . Sabbatical,
Heather Aulenback English Associate Professor BHFA, MFA, University of Massachusetts 2010 Fall 2018
BA, MA, Rutgers, The State University of New
Audrelee Dallam-Murphy Criminal Justice Associate Professor Jersey 2005
PhD, Sam Houston State University
. . Economics and Business . BS, University of Florida
Comelia Daniel Management Associate Professor MS, BA, PhD, University of Massachusetts 1990
. . BS, Georgia Southern UniversityMS, PhD,
Thomas Daniel Psychology Assistant Professor Auburn University 2016
BS, Cornell University
Ruth Darling Biology Associate Professor MS, University of California at San Diego 1996
PhD, Dartmouth College
. AB, MA, Boston College
John Dempsey History Professor PhD, Boston University 2006
BS, Marietta College
Philip DeOrsey Mathematics Assistant Professor ~MS, Ohio University 2016

PhD, University of Colorado, Denver



First Name

Last Name

Department

Full Time Faculty 2018 —2019

At WSU

Comments

Robin

Vanessa

Lauren

Jennifer

Maureen

Charles

Nigel

L.Mara

David

Tian-jia

Volker

Sunday

Desrochers

Diana

DiCarlo

DiGrazia

Dimock-Clark

DiStefano

Dobereiner

Dodge

Doe

Dong

Ecke

Fakunmoju

Psychology

English

Environmental Science

English

Social Work

Political Science

Communication

History

Biology

Sociology

Mathematics

Social Work

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

BS, Westfield State College
M Ed, Westfield State College
Ed D, American International College

BS, East Stroudsburg University
MA, Lehigh University
PhD, Arizona State University

BA, Wheaton College
MS, Pennsylvania State University
PhD, Oregon State University

BA, University of Nevada
MA, Boise State University
PhD, University of Massachusetts

BS, Bay Path College
MSW, Springfield College
CAGS, Boston University

BA, University of Missouri

MA, Southeast Missouri State University
PhD, Southern lllinois University

BA, University of Massachusetts

M Ed, Boston University

BA, Hampshire College

MA, M Ed, PhD, University of lllinois at
Chicago

BS, Bates College

MS, Northeastern University

PhD, University of North Carolina

BA, MA, Shandong University (China)
MA, PhD, Boston College

Vordiplom, Universitat Konstanz (Germany)

MS, PhD, University of Massachusetts

BS, MS, University of Lagos (Nigeria)
MA, University of Karlsruhe (Germany)

MSW, Hunter College School of Social Work

PhD, University of Maryland

Since

2011

2000

2018

2005

2016

2017

2002

1999

1979

2003

2004

2010

Sabbatical,
Spring 2019



Full Time Faculty 2018 -2019

First Name Last Name Department At WSU

Comments

Since
BA, Westfield State University

Maria del Mar E:?::ade Social Work Assistant Professor MSW, Smith College 2013

MBA, Western New England University
. Language and Culture ; BA, Framingham State University

Adel Fauzetdinova Studies Assistant Professor MA, PhD, Boston University 2018
BS, California State University, Long Beach

Michael Filas English Professor MFA, San Diego State University 2001
PhD, University of Washington
BA, Cornell University

Julian Fleron Mathematics Professor MA, University of Minnesota 1994
PhD, State University of New York, Albany

: Economics and Business BA, Wake Forest University
Al el Management ISIE e MBA, American University A0
Heather Galpin Biology Instructor BA, Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts 2017

M Ed, Westfield State University

BA, University of VirginiaMA, University of
Thomas Gardner Communication Professor GeorgiaMPA, Harvard UniversityPhD, 2003
University of Massachusetts

BA, Mankato State University Sabbatical,
Janet Gebelt Psychology Professor MS, PhD, Rutgers University 2004 Spring 2019
Diploma, Piatigorsky Music School (USSR)
Galina Gertsenzon Music Instructor BMus, Baku College of Music (USSR) 2007

MMus, Gorky State Conservatory (USSR)

BA, Boston University
Rachel Gibson Music Associate Professor MA, Teachers College at Columbia University 2008
PhD, University of Washington

BS, Rochester Institute of Technology
MS, PhD, Syracuse University

BA, Loyola Marymount University

MA, PhD, Washington State University

BA, State University of New York, Pottsdam
Barbara Goff Education Professor MA, West Georgia College 2000
Ed D, Boston University

Chemical and Physical

Sciences 1997

Frank Giuliano Professor

Shannon Gleason Education Associate Professor 2017



Full Time Faculty 2018 —2019

At WSU
Since

First Name Last Name

Department

Comments

AS, Holyoke Community College

Jessica Grabowski Health Sciences Assistant Professor  BS, University of Massachusetts, Amherst 2017
MS, Bay Path College
BA, University of Massachusetts, Amherst
Terri Griffin Education Associate Professor M Ed, Westfield State University 2009
Ed M, Ed D, Harvard University
BS, Lehigh University
Stephanie Grimaldi Education Associate Professor M Ed, Harvard University 2009
Ed D, Boston University
. BA, Connecticut College
et Crrelos Eieleg PlieiEsear PhD, University of California, Davis et
Geoaraphy. Planning and BA, Connecticut College
Alina Gross grapny, 9 Assistant Professor MRP, PhD, University of Massachusetts, 2017
Sustainability
Ambherst
. N : BS, Lawrence Technological University
Christopher Gullen Communication Assistant Professor MA, PhD, Wayne State University 2014
BA, Hamilton College
Andrew Hafner Education Associate Professor M Ed, Ed D, University of Massachusetts, 2013
Ambherst
- Economics and Business . BS, Christian Brothers University
Phillip Hart Management Assistant Professor MBA, PhD, University of Memphis 2014
BA, University of Ulster at Coleraine (UK) Sabbatical
Liam Harte Philosophy Professor M Phil, University of St. Andrews (UK) 2004 ’
X ; Fall 2018
PhD, Loyola University
BA, Ozark Christian College
Robert Hayes Psychology Professor MA, George Mason University 1997
PhD, George Washington University
. BA, Clark University
C. Margot Hennessy g:ﬂg:::nd Gender Professor MA, University of Massachusetts 2006
PhD, University of Massachusetts
BA, University of Texas
Paige Hermansen English Assistant Professor MA, Western Washington University 2016
PhD, University of Arkansas
BA, Hunter College, City University of New
Nitza Hidalgo Education Professor York 1994

Ed M, Ed D, Harvard University



Full Time Faculty 2018 -2019

At WSU
Since

First Name Last Name

Department

Comments

BS, Rhode Island College
BS, American International College

Paul Higgins Movement Science Assistant Professor MPT, American International College 2015
DPT, Simmons College
BS, Drexel University

Jennifer Hixon Health Sciences Professor MS, Springfield College 2015
D HSc, Nova Southeastern University

. . . . BSN, Our Lady of the EIms College

Jessica Holden Nursing and Allied Health  Assistant Professor MSN, DNP, Walden University 2015

Keith Hollingworth Art Associate Professor B'.:A’ Rhode Island School of DesignMFA, 2008
Mills College
BA, Clark University

Mark Horwitz Social Work Associate Professor R, $m|th cilizes . 2010
JD, University of Connecticut
PhD, State University of New York, Albany
BS, Union College

Philip Hotchkiss Mathematics Professor MA, PhD, State University of New York, 1998
Albany

. _ . . BA, University of Maryland
Omeed lichi Criminal Justice Assistant Professor MS, PhD, University of Cincinnati 2018
. BA, Columbia University
Imo Imeh Art Associate Professor MA, M Phil, PhD, Yale University 2009
Christine Irujo Economics and Business Associate Professor BS, We§terq New England College 2002
Management MS, University of Massachusetts
. . . . BS, John Carroll University
Brian Jennings Mathematics Associate Professor MS, PhD, University of Michigan 2011
Y. Hugh Jo Political Science Professor E‘ﬁ;a'nyA FInb, s Lversis @ e Ve 2009
. . BS, Centre College
Jesse Johnson Mathematics Assistant Professor MS, PhD, University of Notre Dame 2013
e . BS, University of Maine
John Jones Criminal Justice Professor MS, Youngstown State University 1977
. BS, MS, University of Rhode Island
John Judge Mathematics Professor PhD, University of Connecticut 1988
Sinuk Kang Communication Associate Professor £, (b, TEAMEED iy 2009

8

PhD, University of Buffalo



First Name

Last Name

Department

Full Time Faculty 2018 —2019

At WSU

Comments

Ricki

Mary

Barbara

Megan

Robert

Sabine

Bradford

Christopher

Joan

Ruth

Karen

Sonya

Kantrowitz

Keator

Keim

Kennedy

Kersting

Klein

Knipes

Kudlac

Kuhnly

Kurniawati

LaVoie

Lawson

Psychology

English

Art

Education

Social Work

English

Economics and Business
Management

Criminal Justice

Nursing and Allied Health

Computer and Information
Science

Music

Music

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

BA, Simmons College
MA, PhD, Michigan State University

BA, Emerson College

MAT, MAAT, Elms College

BS, Ithaca College

MAT, Rhode Island School of Design
MFA, Syracuse University

Ed D, University of Massachusetts
BA, Saint Mary’s College

Ed M, Smith College

PhD, University of Denver

BA, Hope College
MSW, Fordham University
PhD, Rutgers University

BA, Franklin & Marshall College

MA, Hunter College, City University of New
York

M Ph, PhD, Graduate School and University
Center, City University of New York

B.BA, PhD, University of Massachusetts

BA, Villanova University
MA, Fordham University
PhD, Fordham University

BS, University of Vermont

MS, DNP, University of Connecticut

BS, Institut Teknologi Bandung (Indonesia)
MPA, MCPHS University

PhD, University of New South Wales
(Australia)

BS, University of Southern Maine

MMus, Western Michigan University

DMA, University of lowa

BMus, University of Memphis
MMus, University of Minnesota
PhD, University of Oregon

Since

1983

2010

1985

2010

1996

2004

1988

2001

2017

2017

1993

2004

Sabbatical,
Fall 2018



First Name

Last Name

Full Time Faculty 2018 -2019

Department At WsU Comments

George
Timothy
Stephen
Karl

David

Nomazengele

Marsha

James

Christopher

John

Kelly Anne

Tracy

James

George

Layng

LeDoux

Lee
Leiker

Lovejoy

Mangaliso

Marotta

Martin-
Rehrmann

Masi

McDonald

McKeown

McLeod

McNamara

Michael

Since

BS, Boston University
MA, University of Maine at Orono 1999
PhD, Tufts University

BA, MA, Clark University

English Professor

Geography, Planning and

Sustainability AESEEES [Feosse] PhD, Michigan State University 2hle
Health Sciences Assistant Professor BS, MS, Springfield College 2016
. BA, Fort Hays-Kansas State CollegeMA,
Ge°9faph>’: LTS £l Professor University of MissouriPhD, Pennsylvania 1976
Sustainability ; ;
State University
Biology Professor BA, PhD, University of Connecticut 1970
BA, Fort Hare University (South Africa)
g MS, Cornell University
Hesilegy PlieiEsear MA. PhD, University of Massachusetts, (=2
Ambherst
BA, University of Massachusetts, Amherst
Political Science Professor MA, University of Missouri, Columbia 1998
PhD, University of Massachusetts, Amherst
BA, St. Vincent College
Education Professor M Ed, University of Vermont 1989
PhD, Syracuse University
Chemical and Physical BA, College of the Holy Cross
Sciences Professor PhD, Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute 2002
BS, Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State
. . . University Sabbatical,
Environmental Science Associate Professor MS, Pennsylvania State University 2012 Fall 2018
PhD, University of Massachusetts
BS, McGill University
Biology Assistant Professor MS, PhD, University of Massachusetts, 2010
Ambherst
. . BS, MS, University of Wisconsin
Education Assistant Professor PhD, University of Miami 2017
. . BA, St. Michael's College Sabbatical,
English Associate Professor MFA, University of Massachusetts 2010 Spring 2019

BS, Widener University
MA, Temple University 2013
PhD, George Mason University

Criminal Justice Professor

10



Full Time Faculty 2018 -2019

At WSU
Since

First Name Last Name

Department

Comments

BA, Indiana University

Jane Mildred Social Work Professor MSW, Smith College 1998
MA, PhD, University of Michigan
. Economics and Business . BS, MBA, Fairfield University Sabbatical,
27 here Management HEEBEEIE Fiel2Es07 PhD, University of Massachusetts AL Spring 2019
. . . . BA, State University of New York, Plattsburg
Erica Morin History Assistant Professor MA, PhD, Purdue University 2014
. Economics and Business . BS, MBA, Creighton University
NOEEE Lells Management RESREEIR FielEasr PhD, University of Nebraska, Lincoln AV
Economics and Business BA, Villanova University
Sean Murphy M Instructor MPA, Virginia Polytechnic and State 2018
anagement . .
University
. . BS, Worcester State University
Lynn Mutlu Health Sciences Assistant Professor MS, Springfield College 2017
Economics and Business AS, Graham Junior College
Mark Naidorf Management Assistant Professor MBA, Babson College 2005
9 MS, Western New England College
Geoaraphy. Planning and BA, University of Nairobi, Kenya
Samuel Ndegeah graphy, 9 Assistant Professor MA, MA, University of Nairobi, Kenya 2015
Sustainability . .
PhD, University of Idaho
o . BA, Centre College of Kentucky
Gregg Neikirk English Professor MA, PhD, University of Kentucky 1994
B Arch, Jawaharlal Hehru Technological
_ Geography, Planning and ; University, India
ik Neog Sustainability Assistant Professor MCRP, University of Texas, Austin e
PhD, Florida State University
B Eng, Vietnam Maritime University
Economics and Business B Eng, Hanoi Construction University
Liem Nguyen Management Associate Professor (Vietnam) 2012
9 MBA, International University of Japan
PhD, University of Rhode Island
. . . BS, Syracuse University
Leah Nielsen English Associate Professor MFA, University of Alabama 2006
Mark Nimkoff Communication Assistant Professor ABJ, University of Georgia 2010

11

PhD, University of lllinois, Urbana-Champaign



First Name

Last Name

Department

Full Time Faculty 2018 —2019

Comments

Holly

Ruth

Edward

Brooke

F. Wilma

Nora

Lynn
Eric
Timothy

Alice

Emily

Kristen
Kimberly

Elizabeth

Noun

Ohayon

Orgill

Orr

Ortiz

Padykula

Pantuosco-
Hensch

Parness

Parshall

Perry

Pollina

Porter
Pouliot

Preston

Movement Science

Language and Culture
Studies

Music

History

Education

Social Work

Movement Science

English

Environmental Science

Criminal Justice

Biology

Biology
Biology

Communication

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

12

BS, MS, Springdfield College
Ed D, University of Massachusetts

BA, Queens CollegeMA, University of
MarylandPhD, Columbia University

BA, Eastern Washington University
MMus, University of Oregon
DA, University of Northern Colorado

BA, Bates College
PhD, George Washington University

B Ed, University of Puerto Rico
M Ed, Ed D, University of Massachusetts

AS, Holyoke Community College

BA, Westfield State University

MSW, Springfield College

PhD, Smith College

BA, MS, University of North Carolina at
Greensboro

DPE, Springdfield College

BA, Brandeis University

MFA, Brooklyn, College

BS, Purdue University
MS, PhD, University of Minnesota

BA, Western New England University
JD, Washburn University

PhD, Northeastern University

BA, Swarthmore College

MS, Stanford University

PhD, Cornell University

BS, University of New Hampshire
PhD, Albany Medical College

BS, Framingham State University
PhD, University of Massachusetts

BA, Bates College
MA, PhD, University of Massachusetts

1998

1987

2011

2003

2012

2006

2005

2016

2004

2013

2018

2015

2016

1990

Sabbatical,
Spring 2019

Sabbatical,
Spring 2019



Full Time Faculty 2018 -2019

At WSU
Since

First Name Last Name

Department

Comments

BA, University of Michigan
MA, University of Texas at Austin

Daniel Price Criminal Justice Associate Professor PhD, State University of New York, 2007

Binghamton
. . ; BS, Southwest Missouri State University

Jennifer Propp Social Work Associate Professor MSW, PhD, University of Kansas 2011

BA, University of Madras (India)
. Ethnic and Gender MA, University of Mysore (India)

e SelgEpEl Studies PlieiEsear MS, Kansas State University AL
PhD, University of Colorado at Boulder
BS, Union College

David Raker Education Professor MS, Florida International University 1997
Ed D, University of Massachusetts, Amherst

. BA, MPA, Westfield State University

George Ramirez Art Instructor MFA, Academy of Art University 2015

Jason Ramsay Biology Assistant Professor  BS, PhD, University of Rhode Island 2016

Robert Rausch Movement Science Professor Ee MS,_Umv_e iy O.f USERIEI, 8 R 1994
PhD, University of Minnesota

. Chemical and Physical BS, Vanderbilt University

Richard Rees Sciences Professor MS, PhD, University of Chicago 1999
BA, University of California

Yelizareta Renfro English Assistant Professor MA, George Mason University 2012
PhD, University of Nebraska, Lincoln

Chemical and Phvsical BS, University of Rochester

Aaron Reyes Sciences Y Associate Professor MS, University of South Carolina 2010
PhD, University of California, Santa Cruz
BS, University of Florida

Jorge Reyes Psychology Associate Professor MS, University of North Texas 2008
PhD, University of Florida

Teacher in BA, College of William and Mary MA, Hollins
Laurie Risler Education ) University MFA, University of Massachusetts, 2012
Residence

Ambherst

Jamie Rivera Nursing and Allied Health ~ Assistant Professor i, e Cellege 2013

13

MSN, American International College
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At WSU
Since

First Name Last Name

Department

Comments

Brian

Anna

Patrick

Thomas

Beth

Melissa

Hillary

Makoto

Amanda

Adelaide

Sophia

Supriya

Rizzo

Rokicki

Romano

Roscoe

Rothermel

Roti

Sackett

Saito

Salacinski

Sandler

Sarigianides

Sarnikar

Criminal Justice

Mathematics

Chemical and Physical
Sciences

Criminal Justice

English

Movement Science

Economics and Business
Management

Communication

Movement Science

Social Work

English

Economics and Business
Management

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

14

BA, Muhlenberg College

MPA, John Jay College of Criminal Justice
MA, State University of New York, Albany
PhD, Graduate School and University Center,
City University of New York

MS, Warsaw University
PhD, Wesleyan University

BA, American International College
PhD, Worcester Polytechnic Institute

BS, Villanova University

MS, University of Hartford

MA, University of New Haven

PhD, State University of New York, Albany,
School of Criminal Justice

BA, University of Virginia

MA, PhD, University of Texas at Austin
BS, University of Connecticut

MS, University of Massachusetts

PhD, University of Connecticut

BA, Smith College
MS, PhD, Michigan State University

BA, Marlboro College

MA, School for International Training
PhD, University of Massachusetts
BS, University of Pittsburgh

MS, Springfield College

PhD, University of Pittsburgh

BA, Washington University

MS, PhD, University of Connecticut
BA, MA, University of California

M Phil, PhD, Teachers College at Columbia
University

B.E., Osmania University (India)
MA, PhD, University of Arizona

JD, George Mason University

2007

2005

1971

2001

1996

2003

2012

2007

2018

2017

2010

2005

Sabbatical,
Spring 2019



Full Time Faculty 2018 -2019

At WSU
Since

First Name Last Name

Department

Comments

BA, University of Massachusetts

Catherine Savini English Associate Professor MA, PhD, New York University 2009
Marcia Scanlon Nursing and Allied Health ~ Associate Professor =i Un|.ver3|ty O MR ELEELS 2012
MS, Saint Joseph College
Economics and Business . BS, MS, University of North Texas
James Schlaffer Management Assistant Professor PhD, University of Oklahoma 2016
. : BSE, Indiana University of Pennsylvania
Diana Schwartz Movement Science Professor MS, DPE, Springfield College 1996
. . BSN, EIms College
Susan Scott Nursing and Allied Health  Instructor MSN, University of Hartford 2015
. . . BA, MA, Youngstown State University
Chalet Seidel English Associate Professor PhD, Case Western University 2009
. . . BFA, University of Massachusetts, Dartmouth
David Shapleigh Art Associate Professor MFA, Boston University 2008
BA, Saint Mary’s College
Lynn Shelley Psychology Professor MA, PhD, Fordham University 1995
Kimberly Sherman Economics and Business Assistant Professor BA, PhD, University of Massachusetts, 2014
Management Ambherst
BS, Eastern Michigan University
Karen Sladyk Health Sciences Associate Professor MS, Southern Connecticut University 2017
PhD, University of Connecticut
. . . BA, Central Connecticut State University
Erin Smith English Instructor MA, Northern lllinois University 2013 2013
Tamara Smith Sociology Associate Professor iﬁ\)aE;D D NG E R Ven 2007
. Chemical and Physical . BS, California Institute of Technology
Michael Stage Sciences Assistant Professor PhD, Massachusetts Institute of Technology 2018
BS, M Ed, University of Massachusetts,
Kathryn Stanne Movement Science Professor Ambherst 1999
PhD, University of South Carolina
BA, University of Houston
Elizabeth Starr English Professor MA, PhD, University of lllinois at Urbana- 2002
Champaign
. . Ethnic and Gender . . oo Sabbatical,
Elizabeth Stassinos Studies Professor BA, MA, PhD, University of Virginia 2004 Spring 2019

15
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At WSU
Since

First Name Last Name

Department

Comments

BA, University of Connecticut

Brian Steinberg Political Science Professor MA, University of Wisconsin 1978
PhD, New York University
BA, University of North Carolina

H. Edward Stessel English Professor MA, University of Chicago 1986
PhD, University of Pennsylvania
BS, Guilford College

Rosemary Sullivan Social Work Associate Professor MSW, University of North Carolina, 2008
Greensboro
PhD, Smith College

. BA, University of Dayton

Jack Szpiler Psychology Professor MS, Ed D, University of Massachusetts 1977

BA, Sarah Lawrence College
. . . MS Ed, Bank Street College

Miriam Tager Education Assistant Professor PhD, Graduate Center, City University of New 2015
York

Kevin Tatsugawa Movement Science Associate Professor e MS,‘Callf.orma SR el 2010
PhD, University of Utah

Gerald Tetrault Philosophy Professor AB, MA, Boston University 1967

Chemical and Phvsical BS, MS, Technical University of Berlin

Karsten Theis Sciences y Associate Professor (Germany) 2010

PhD, Free University of Berlin (Germany)
. BA, American International College

Robert Thompson Biology Instructor MA, University of Hartford 2001

Kimberly Tobin Criminal Justice Professor iﬁ;aﬁx‘ Pinie), Sete Witversiyy of New Ve &l 1998
BS, University of Florida

Roger Tudor Psychology Professor MA, PhD, University of South Florida 1991

Chemical and Physical AB, Bowdoin College Leave of
UEDE) VTR Sciences PlieiEsear MS, PhD, Harvard University A Absence
. Language and Culture ; BA, University of Pennsylvania

Hugo Viera Studies Assistant Professor MA, M Phil, PhD, Yale University 2012
Diploma, Technical University of Berlin

Christine von Renesse Mathematics Professor (Germany) 2007

16

MS, PhD, University of Massachusetts



Full Time Faculty 2018 —2019

At WSU
Since

First Name Last Name

Department

Comments

Diploma, Technical University of Berlin

Karin Vorwerk Mathematics Professor (Germany) 2002
PhD, Clemson University
BS, Western Carolina University
Michael Vorwerk Environmental Science Professor MS, Georgia Institute of Technology 2001
PhD, Clemson University
Economics and Business BA, Kutztown State University
John Wagner Management Professor MA, PhD, Temple University 1986
. - BFA, Western Michigan University
S B A SIiEEE MA, MFA, University of Wisconsin at Madison 1999
BS, Smith College
. . MSW, Columbia University of Social Work
Katherine Walsh Social Work Professor PhD, Boston College Graduate School of 2010
Social Work
Nayomi Walton Nursing and Allied Health  Instructor BS, MS, University of Connecticut 2017
Chemical and Phvsical BS, University of Massachusetts
Tarin Weiss Sci y Associate Professor MS, University of Wisconsin 2007
ciences ) 4
Ed D, University of Massachusetts
. BA, Williams College
Edward Welsh Mathematics Professor MA, PhD, Duke University 2003
. . . . BA, BS, Texas Lutheran University
Robin White Biology Assistant Professor PhD, Ohio State University 2013
Hugette Williams Criminal Justice Instructor BS, MS, Westfield State University 2014
BA, University of California, Riverside
Summer Williams Psychology Associate Professor MS, Alliant International University 2009
MA, PhD, University of California, Riverside
) . : BA, Marquette University
Robert Wilson Movement Science Assistant Professor MS, PhD, University of Wisconsin 2018
. . . BA, Columbia University
Shirley Wong English Assistant Professor MA, PhD, New York University 2014
BS, Union College
James Wright Mathematics Associate Professor MS, University of Idaho 2013
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PhD, University of Washington
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First Name Last Name Department At WSU

Comments

Since

BA, Sarah Lawrence College
MFA, Columbia University

Elise Young History Professor Ed D, PhD, University of Massachusetts, 1998
Amherst
Philip Zampini Political Science Professor 2, Preveenes Cellage 2000

MA, PhD, Miami University of Ohio

BA, Beijing Foreign Studies University
Yuan Zhang Communication Assistant Professor  MA, University of Pennsylvania 2016
PhD, University of North Carolina
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